Start Date Contract Reference Office, division or branch e e oo Initial Contract
Number procuring the service Value
04-Nov-16 C17ACSDO1 Arts, Culture and Spori CHAMBERS CONTRACTING 18,000
03-Oct-16 C20172072 Arts, Culture and Sport CREATIVE BC SOCIETY 650,000
FIRST PEOPLES' HERITAGE,
20-Sep-16 C20171832 Arts, Culture and Sport LANGUAGE AND CULTURE COUNCIL 535,000
FIRST PEOPLES' HERITAGE,
20-Sep-16 C20171831 Arts, Culture and Sport LANGUAGE AND CULTURE COUNCIL 200,000
VIASPORT BRITISH COLUMBIA
02-Jun-16 C17VIAS002 Arts, Culture and Sport SOCIETY 11,414,500
10-May-16 C17BCSGS001 Arts, Culture and Sport B.C. SENIORS GAMES SOCIETY 90,000
01-Apr-16 SC17ACDBO05 Arts, Culture and Sport ROYAL BRITISH COLUMBIA MUSEUM 2,000,000
01-Apr-16 C20170582 Arts, Culture and Sport BRITISH COLUMBIA TOURING COUNCIL 200,000
01-Apr-16 C20170002 Arts, Culture and Sport BRITISH COLUMBIA TOURING COUNCIL 200,000
21-Mar-16 CS16876003 Arts, Gulture and Sport RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA 178,242
18-Mar-16 C16871001 Arts, Culture and Sport KPMG LLP 25,000
10-Mar-16 C16996007 Arts, Culture and Sport HOCKEY CANADA 30,000
01-Mar-16 C16996009 Arts, Culture and Sport CANADIAN SNOWBOARD FEDERATION 125,000
Community and Legislative
30-Nov-16 C17CLSADMO01  Services BYDWELL, BRIAN 20,000
Community and Legislative
30-Sep-16 SC17PARP001 Services CEDARWOQOD PRODUCTIONS INC. 15,000
31-Oct-16 GS17MAN0045 Housing Programs BTY CONSULTANCY GROUP INC. 12,000
05-May-16 CS17MANO0BSF  Housing Programs PINNA SUSTAINABILITY INC. 25,000
NORTH PACIFIC TRAINING &
22-Feb-16 GS16MAN0082 Housing Programs PERFORMANCE INC. 63,785
04-Jan-16 GS16MAN0096 Housing Programs OLDENBURGER CONSULTING 11,500
15-Dec-16 SC17LGD09 Local Government LORNIE ENTERPRISES LTD. 39,000
13-Dec-16 C17LGD10 Local Government HADFORD, ISABELL MARY MARGARET 113,000
REGIOMNAL DISTRICT OF KOOTENAY
03-Dec-16 51RI1703 Local Government BOUNDARY 15,000
INGRID BERGMANN AND ASSOCIATES
01-Nov-16 CSA000884 Local Government INCORPORATED 10,950
25-Oct-16 51RI11704 Local Government COMOX VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT 15,000
04-Oct-16 C17LGD08 Local Government CULLINGTON, JUDITH 29,500
03-Oct-16 C17UEL09 Local Government LAFARGE CANADA INC. 774,463
BELPACIFIC EXCAVATING & SHORING
03-Oct-16 C17UELO8 Local Government LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 848,907
01-Sep-16 51RS1701 Local Government CITY OF DUNCAN 47,000
COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL
16-Aug-16 51RI11703 Local Government DISTRICT 15,000
01-Aug-16 C17UEL06 Local Government RISSLING SERVICES LTD. 700,000
15-Jun-16 C17CLIC002A Local Government STANTEC CONSULTING LTD. 11,000
10-Jun-16 C17LGD06 Local Government LUCAS SOLUTIONS LTD. 27,500
03-Jun-16 C17LGD05 Local Government KERR WOQOD LEIDAL ASSOCIATES LTD. 20,000
18-May-16 C17LGDO1 Local Government URBAN SYSTEMS LTD. 99,500
15-May-16 C17LGD04 Local Government CIRCLE SQUARE SOLUTIONS LTD. 24,500
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40015 Local Government CITY OF POWELL RIVER 3,502,600
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40031 Local Government DISTRICT OF HOPE 2,434,805
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40033 Local Government DISTRICT OF CENTRAL SAANICH 705,500
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40034 Local Government VILLAGE OF KASLO 289,733
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40011 Local Government CITY OF KIMBERLEY 830,000
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40029 Local Government VILLAGE OF BURNS LAKE 2,094,490
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40018 Local Government DISTRICT OF SUMMERLAND 2,628,344
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40030 Local Government VILLAGE OF WARFIELD 1,842,600
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40014 Local Government TOWN OF LADYSMITH 8,809,228
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40004 Local Government TOWN OF LAKE COWICHAN 1,129,093
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40009 Local Government REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO 1,086,470
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40027 Local Government VILLAGE OF FRUITVALE 1,547,950
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40025 Local Government CITY OF WEST KELOWNA 648,437
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40002 Local Government DISTRICT OF FORT ST. JAMES 312,910
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40001 Local Government CITY OF SALMON ARM 1,424,280
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40003 Local Government TOWN OF PORT MCNEILL 1,601,900
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40020 Local Government DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER 5,008,635
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF FRASER
01-Apr-16 CWWFC40028 Local Government VALLEY 165,605

Pages 1 of 2 MAH-2017-73727




01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16

01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16

01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16

01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16
01-Apr-16

01-Apr-16
22-Feb-16
19-Feb-16
15-Feb-16
01-Feb-16
01-Nov-16
01-Jun-16
01-Apr-16

01-Apr-16

CWWFC40010

CWWFC40023

CWWFC40026
CWWFC40017
CWWFC40008
CWWFC40016
CWWFC40007
CWWFC40032

C17UELO5
CWWFC40019

CWWFC40024
CWWFC40000
C17LGD03

CWWFC40022
CWWFC40005
CWWFC40006
CWWFC40013
CWWFC40021

CWWFC40012A
C16692007
C16020006
C16020005
C16020007
SC17ECO1
SC17ADO1
C17BCACO0001A

C17BCAC0002

Local Government
Local Government

Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government

Local Government
Local Government

Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government

Local Government

Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
Local Government
MAH, Executive and
Support Services
MAH, Executive and
Support Services
MAH, Executive and
Support Services
MAH, Executive and
Support Services

DISTRICT OF ELKFORD
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF FRASER
VALLEY

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF FRASER
VALLEY

DISTRICT OF SQUAMISH

VILLAGE OF RADIUM HOT SPRINGS
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO
DISTRICT OF INVERMERE
DISTRICT OF KENT

UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENT LANDS
COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL
STRATHCONA REGIONAL DISTRICT
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF SUNSHINE
GCOAST

VILLAGE OF PORT ALICE

LUCAS SOLUTIONS LTD.

CITY OF MERRITT

VILLAGE OF MONTROSE

CITY OF LANGLEY

TOWN OF GOLDEN

CITY OF DAWSON CREEK
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF GENTRAL
KOOTENAY

LIONS GATE EXCAVATION AND
DEMOLITION LTD.

MATTISON, JAMES STEWART
CIRCLE SQUARE SOLUTIONS LTD.
BAINS STRATEGIES INC.
MACKENZIE BROOKS AND
ASSOCIATES INC.

AXIS DESIGN LTD.
PATTENAUDE, MICHAEL D*

TURNBULL, GREGORY

Pages 2 of 2 MAH-2017-73727

1,037,500
176,375

1,366,470
1,610,349
996,000
697,200
1,508,078
1,083,150

25,000
1,136,145

697,303
871,848
24,500
2,298,298
655,700
3,007,322
622,500
3,733,340

4,162,312
736,370
49,500
24,500
100,000
14,000
20,000
96,000

15,000



