Start Date	Contract Reference Number	Office, division or branch procuring the service	Name of the Contractor	Initial Contract Value
04-Nov-16	C17ACSD01	Arts, Culture and Sport	CHAMBERS CONTRACTING	18,000
03-Oct-16	C20172072	Arts, Culture and Sport	CREATIVE BC SOCIETY	650,000
			FIRST PEOPLES' HERITAGE,	,
20-Sep-16	C20171832	Arts, Culture and Sport	LANGUAGE AND CULTURE COUNCIL	535,000
			FIRST PEOPLES' HERITAGE,	
20-Sep-16	C20171831	Arts, Culture and Sport	LANGUAGE AND CULTURE COUNCIL	200,000
00.110	0.477//14.0000	A 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1	VIASPORT BRITISH COLUMBIA	44 44 4 500
02-Jun-16	C17VIAS002	Arts, Culture and Sport	SOCIETY P.O. SENIORS CAMES SOCIETY	11,414,500
10-May-16 01-Apr-16	C17BCSGS001 SC17ACDB05	Arts, Culture and Sport Arts, Culture and Sport	B.C. SENIORS GAMES SOCIETY ROYAL BRITISH COLUMBIA MUSEUM	90,000
01-Apr-16	C20170582	Arts, Culture and Sport	BRITISH COLUMBIA TOURING COUNCIL	
01-Apr-16	C20170302	Arts, Culture and Sport	BRITISH COLUMBIA TOURING COUNCIL	
21-Mar-16	CS16876003	Arts, Culture and Sport	RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA	178,242
18-Mar-16	C16871001	Arts, Culture and Sport	KPMG LLP	25,000
10-Mar-16	C16996007	Arts, Culture and Sport	HOCKEY CANADA	30,000
01-Mar-16	C16996009	Arts, Culture and Sport	CANADIAN SNOWBOARD FEDERATION	125,000
		Community and Legislative		
30-Nov-16	C17CLSADM001	Services	BYDWELL, BRIAN	20,000
		Community and Legislative		
30-Sep-16	SC17PARP001	Services	CEDARWOOD PRODUCTIONS INC.	15,000
31-Oct-16	GS17MAN0045	Housing Programs	BTY CONSULTANCY GROUP INC.	12,000
05-May-16	CS17MAN006SF	Housing Programs	PINNA SUSTAINABILITY INC.	25,000
00 F-h 10	CC1CMANIOOOO	Haveing December	NORTH PACIFIC TRAINING &	CO 70F
22-Feb-16 04-Jan-16	GS16MAN0082	Housing Programs Housing Programs	PERFORMANCE INC.	63,785 11,500
15-Dec-16	GS16MAN0096 SC17LGD09	Local Government	OLDENBURGER CONSULTING LORNIE ENTERPRISES LTD.	39,000
13-Dec-16	C17LGD10	Local Government	HADFORD, ISABELL MARY MARGARET	113,000
10-260-10	OTTEADIO	Local Government	REGIONAL DISTRICT OF KOOTENAY	110,000
03-Dec-16	51RI1703	Local Government	BOUNDARY	15,000
	51111155		INGRID BERGMANN AND ASSOCIATES	
01-Nov-16	CSA000884	Local Government	INCORPORATED	10,950
25-Oct-16	51RI1704	Local Government	COMOX VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT	15,000
04-Oct-16	C17LGD08	Local Government	CULLINGTON, JUDITH	29,500
03-Oct-16	C17UEL09	Local Government	LAFARGE CANADA INC.	774,463
			BELPACIFIC EXCAVATING & SHORING	
03-Oct-16	C17UEL08	Local Government	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	848,907
01-Sep-16	51RS1701	Local Government	CITY OF DUNCAN	47,000
10 A 10	E1DI11700	Local Government	COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL	15.000
16-Aug-16 01-Aug-16	51RI11703 C17UEL06	Local Government	DISTRICT RISSLING SERVICES LTD.	15,000 700,000
15-Jun-16	C17CLIC002A	Local Government	STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.	11,000
10-Jun-16	C17LGD06	Local Government	LUCAS SOLUTIONS LTD.	27,500
To dan 10	01720000	Local Government	200710 0020 110110 212.	27,000
03-Jun-16	C17LGD05	Local Government	KERR WOOD LEIDAL ASSOCIATES LTD.	20,000
18-May-16	C17LGD01	Local Government	URBAN SYSTEMS LTD.	99,500
15-May-16	C17LGD04	Local Government	CIRCLE SQUARE SOLUTIONS LTD.	24,500
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40015	Local Government	CITY OF POWELL RIVER	3,502,600
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40031	Local Government	DISTRICT OF HOPE	2,434,805
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40033	Local Government	DISTRICT OF CENTRAL SAANICH	705,500
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40034	Local Government	VILLAGE OF KASLO	289,733
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40011	Local Government	CITY OF KIMBERLEY	830,000
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40029	Local Government	VILLAGE OF BURNS LAKE	2,094,490
01-Apr-16 01-Apr-16	CWWFC40018 CWWFC40030	Local Government Local Government	DISTRICT OF SUMMERLAND VILLAGE OF WARFIELD	2,628,344 1,842,600
01-Apr-16 01-Apr-16	CWWFC40030 CWWFC40014	Local Government	TOWN OF LADYSMITH	8,809,228
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40014	Local Government	TOWN OF LACTSMITH TOWN OF LAKE COWICHAN	1,129,093
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40009	Local Government	REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO	1,086,470
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40027	Local Government	VILLAGE OF FRUITVALE	1,547,950
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40025	Local Government	CITY OF WEST KELOWNA	648,437
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40002	Local Government	DISTRICT OF FORT ST. JAMES	312,910
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40001	Local Government	CITY OF SALMON ARM	1,424,280
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40003	Local Government	TOWN OF PORT MCNEILL	1,601,900
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40020	Local Government	DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER	5,008,635
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40028	Local Government	REGIONAL DISTRICT OF FRASER VALLEY	165,605

01-Apr-16	CWWFC40010	Local Government	DISTRICT OF ELKFORD	1,037,500
			REGIONAL DISTRICT OF FRASER	
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40023	Local Government	VALLEY	176,375
			REGIONAL DISTRICT OF FRASER	
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40026	Local Government	VALLEY	1,366,470
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40017	Local Government	DISTRICT OF SQUAMISH	1,610,349
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40008	Local Government	VILLAGE OF RADIUM HOT SPRINGS	996,000
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40016	Local Government	REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO	697,200
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40007	Local Government	DISTRICT OF INVERMERE	1,508,078
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40032	Local Government	DISTRICT OF KENT	1,083,150
			UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENT LANDS	
01-Apr-16	C17UEL05	Local Government	COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL	25,000
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40019	Local Government	STRATHCONA REGIONAL DISTRICT	1,136,145
			REGIONAL DISTRICT OF SUNSHINE	
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40024	Local Government	COAST	697,303
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40000	Local Government	VILLAGE OF PORT ALICE	871,848
01-Apr-16	C17LGD03	Local Government	LUCAS SOLUTIONS LTD.	24,500
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40022	Local Government	CITY OF MERRITT	2,298,298
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40005	Local Government	VILLAGE OF MONTROSE	655,700
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40006	Local Government	CITY OF LANGLEY	3,007,322
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40013	Local Government	TOWN OF GOLDEN	622,500
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40021	Local Government	CITY OF DAWSON CREEK	3,733,340
			REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL	
01-Apr-16	CWWFC40012A	Local Government	KOOTENAY	4,162,312
			LIONS GATE EXCAVATION AND	
22-Feb-16	C16692007	Local Government	DEMOLITION LTD.	736,370
19-Feb-16	C16020006	Local Government	MATTISON, JAMES STEWART	49,500
15-Feb-16	C16020005	Local Government	CIRCLE SQUARE SOLUTIONS LTD.	24,500
01-Feb-16	C16020007	Local Government	BAINS STRATEGIES INC.	100,000
		MAH, Executive and	MACKENZIE BROOKS AND	
01-Nov-16	SC17EC01	Support Services	ASSOCIATES INC.	14,000
		MAH, Executive and		
01-Jun-16	SC17AD01	Support Services	AXIS DESIGN LTD.	20,000
		MAH, Executive and		
01-Apr-16	C17BCAC0001A	Support Services	PATTENAUDE, MICHAEL D*	96,000
		MAH, Executive and	,	,,,,,,
01-Apr-16	C17BCAC0002	Support Services	TURNBULL, GREGORY	15,000